

Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	October 03 rd , 2023
Version	1.5.3

Technical Notes:

Warnings

- Do not use LivePremier Simulator and Midra 4K simulator simultaneously as erroneous behaviors may be encountered.
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.0.20 and above:
 - If the Basic Authentication feature is enabled without changing the password, the default password is the MAC address 11:22:33:44:55:66
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.1.41 and above:
 - Do not disable both HTTP and HTTPS servers in the Remote Control settings of the device as it will result in the permanent loss of the session.

New Feature

- This update is integrating the simulation of Midra 4K firmware v3.1.51
- It is now possible to select and download only the needed version package to optimize the download size of the simulator. For mor information please refer to the latest QSG

Evolution

- None

Bug fixes



PREVIOUS VERSIONS



Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	December 19 th , 2022
Version	1.4.4

Technical Notes:

Warnings

- Do not use LivePremier Simulator and Midra 4K simulator simultaneously as erroneous behaviors may be encountered.
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.0.20 and above:
 - If the Basic Authentication feature is enabled without changing the password, the default password is the MAC address 11:22:33:44:55:66
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.1.41 and above:
 - Do not disable both HTTP and HTTPS servers in the Remote Control settings of the device as it will result in the permanent loss of the session.

New Feature

- Simulation of Midra 4K firmware v3.0.13

Evolution

- Interface update

Bug fixes



Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	June 1st, 2022
Version	1.3.1

Technical Notes:

Warnings

- Do not use LivePremier Simulator and Midra 4K simulator simultaneously as erroneous behaviors may be encountered.
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.0.20 and above:
 - If the Basic Authentication feature is enabled without changing the password, the default password is the MAC address 11:22:33:44:55:66
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.1.41 and above:
 - Do not disable both HTTP and HTTPS servers in the Remote Control settings of the device as it will result in the permanent loss of the session.

New Feature

Simulation of Midra 4K firmware v2.2.33

Evolution

- None

Bug fixes



Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	February 23, 2022
Version	1.2.5

Technical Notes:

Warnings

- Do not use LivePremier Simulator and Midra 4K simulator simultaneously as erroneous behaviors may be encountered.
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.0.20 and above:
 - If the Basic Authentication feature is enabled without changing the password, the default password is the MAC address 11:22:33:44:55:66
- When simulating Midra 4K firmware v2.1.41 and above:
 - Do not disable both HTTP and HTTPS servers in the Remote Control settings of the device as it will result in the permanent loss of the session.

New Feature

- Simulation of Midra 4K firmware v2.1.41

Evolution

- None

Bug fixes



Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	November 3, 2021
Version	1.1.6

Technical Notes:

New Feature

- Simulation of Midra 4K firmware v2.0.20
 - The streaming function can be configured, but the activation of the streaming in the simulator does not generate an IP stream
 - If the HTTPS function is enabled, the secure connection is possible by using the following URL: https://127.0.0.1:3000

Evolution

- None

Bug fixes



Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	March 15 th , 2021
Version	1.0.7

Technical Notes:

New Feature

- Simulation of Midra 4K firmware v1.2.7

Evolution

- None

Bug fixes



Product	Midra 4K Simulator
Date	February 18 th , 2021
Version	1.0.6

Technical Notes:

Initial published release

- Support for Midra 4K series: QuickVu 4K; QuickMatrix 4K; Pulse 4K; Eikos 4K
- Simulation of Midra 4K firmware v1.1.9
- Available for Mac and Windows Operating Systems
- Management of the optional Audio Dante™ Card
- Up to 10 session slots, one session running at a time
- Import/Export of the device configuration using the Web RCS